EDUCATION, SCIENCE AND TRAINING

SENATE LEGISLATION COMMITTEE - QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
2005-2006 SUPPLEMENTARY ESTIMATES HEARING

Outcome: 1
Output Group: 1.1 — Funding for schools

DEST Question No. E589 06
Senator Crossin provided in writing.
Question:

Did any schools get funding over the limit of $50,000? If so which ones and in which state or
territory are they located?

Answer:

Investing in Our Schools — funding of more than $50,000

For the first round of IOSP government school grants in 2005, the limit was $50,000 for an
individual grant. There were a total of 353 government schools which received more than

$50,000 for several small grants. The list of government schools for each state and territory
Is attached.
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School
Fraser Primary
Gold Creek School
Higgins Primary
Lake Tuggeranong College
Melrose High School
Richardson Primary
Albion Park High School
Alexandria Park Community School
Arthur Phillip High School
Auburn Girls High School
Banks Public School
Banora Point High School
Bathurst High School
Bermagui Public School
Bexhill Public School
Boorowa Central School
Brooklyn Public School
Byrock Public School

Callaghan College Waratah Technology Campus

Carinda Public School

Cecil Hills Public School
Chatham High School
Chittaway Bay Public School
Coolah Central School
Coolamon Central School
Coomealla High School
Cranebrook High School
Croydon Public School
Culcairn Public School
Davidson High School
Drummoyne Public School
Dubbo College South Campus
Dundas Public School

East Hills Boys High School
Eglinton Public School
Empire Vale Public School
Emu Heights Public School
Figtree Heights Public School
Forbes North Public School
Georges River College Peakhurst Campus
Girilambone Public School
Glenbrook Public School
Gordon West Public School
Goulburn High School
Granville South Public School
Grays Point Public School
Gulgong Public School
Gundaroo Public School

Hay Public School

Henry Kendall High School
lllawarra Senior College
Inverell Public School
Kangaloon Public School
Kendall Public School

lof7

Grant
Count
3

OPRNPWONDIPPOAOPRAWWNONNNNNWNNWOOAONWEAEANDNONDONDNONOONNDNDNOOONWOWNRAEWWENSNDN

Amount
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88,228
94,129
79,146
65,466
55,000
87,437
56,920
$119,168
$ 71,463
$134,664
86,534
51,201
89,825
70,600
85,639
58,125
77,684
59,336
77,827
85,251
86,020
54,634
94,721
97,781
75,906
64,021
52,966
96,281
61,589
$100,428
$ 64,065
$ 58,323
$ 60,315
$ 56,016
$143,451
$ 95,908
$ 83,188
$ 64,888
$ 77,328
$ 60,408
$ 59,240
$125,534
$144,194
$ 79,209
$ 66,789
$120,414
$120,615
74,023
76,764
63,308
96,750
53,444
64,841
74,275
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School
Killara High School
Kingswood High School
Kooringal High School
Kurri Kurri High School
Lakelands Public School
Larnook Public School
Lisarow Public School
Lismore Public School
Lismore South Public School
Londonderry Public School
Macksville Public School
Marton Public School
Meadow Flat Public School
Merrylands High School
Metella Road Public School
Moulamein Public School
Mount Colah Public School
Mungindi Central School
Nareena Hills Public School
Narrabeen Sports High School
North Haven Public School
Nyngan High School
Nyngan Public School
Pallamallawa Public School
Pennant Hills Public School
Picnic Point Public School
Pretty Beach Public School
Queanbeyan West Public School
Rathmines Public School
Rose Bay Public School
Sefton High School
Seven Hills West Public School
Shoalhaven High School
Soldiers Point Public School
South Coogee Public School
St Georges Basin Public School
St Marys Senior High School
Tathra Public School
Timbumburi Public School
Tuncurry Public School
Warialda High School
Wellington High School
Wentworth Public School
Willans Hill School
William Dean Public School
Windsor Park Public School
Wollondilly Public School
Anula Primary School
Anzac Hill High School
Finke School
Indulkana Anangu School
Tennant Creek High School
Wulagi Primary School
Aitkenvale State School
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Amount
($)
$108,013
64,581
71,104
92,100
84,622
66,189
57,381
57,754
79,247
122,952
78,315
52,187
95,046
50,899
59,469
65,678
63,517
53,650
78,992
147,786
88,260
54,298
84,000
82,839
53,227
51,300
57,069
$114,382
$ 72,347
$ 80,853
$ 87,622
$ 55,750
$148,105
91,581
74,161
97,441
89,470
91,317
59,000
50,500
84,503
74,951
69,756
53,707
53,274
52,243
$130,797
$ 62,277
$ 50,045
$ 55,676
$145,560
$ 70,063
$ 51,100
$105,010
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School
Alligator Creek State School
Ayr State High School
Beachmere State School
Biloela State School
Birkdale State School
Boondall State School
Bowen State High School
Brassall State School
Bundamba State School
Burleigh Heads State School
Calamvale Special School
Carmila State School
Currumbin Valley State School
Darling Point Special School
Dirranbandi State School
Emerald North State School
Flagstone State School
Gympie Central State School
Gympie East State School
Happy Valley State School
Ipswich East State School
Jondaryan State School
Kandanga Creek State School
Kawungan State School
Kedron State High School
Kia-Ora State School
Lockhart State School
Memerambi State School
Monogorilby State School
Mount Mee State School
Narangba Valley State High School
Norville State School
Oxley State School
Palm Beach State School
Redbank Plains State High School
Redbank Plains State School
Robertson State School
Rosella Park School
Sarina State School
Seven Hills State School
Seville Road State School
Stafford Heights State School
Sunbury State School
Swayneville State School
Taabinga State School

Tamborine Mountain State High School

Tannum Sands State School
Tinana State School

Tivoli State School

Victoria Point State School
Warwick East State School
Wheatlands State School
Widgee State School
Windaroo State School
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Amount
($)
$ 63,187
$104,312
$ 63,247
$116,771
$ 85,059
$ 90,311
$106,771
$149,893
$ 76,496
$ 61,757
$ 51,900
$ 66,439
$ 59,625
$ 71,992
$105,899
$ 50,424
$100,000
$104,567
$ 65,800
$ 95,507
$ 73,082
$ 78,800
$ 64,428
$119,908
$137,348
53,874
73,664
50,600
85,650
68,304
57,101
81,240
88,981
81,735
53,561
53,976
99,733
73,723
71,390
77,201
79,829
55,895
66,700
$112,045
$ 60,345
$ 57,627
$ 68,037
$110,173
$ 55,901
$ 82,981
$ 78,502
$ 62,557
$122,000
$100,000
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School
Ardrossan Area School

Banksia Park International High School

Basket Range Primary School
Brown's Well District Area School

Charles Campbell Secondary School

Compton Primary School
Davoren Park Primary School

Eastern Fleurieu R-12 School - Strath Middle Camj

Flagstaff Hill Primary School
Glencoe Central Primary School
Greenock Primary School
Hallett Cove South Primary School
Kangaroo Inn Area School
Karcultaby Area School

Leigh Creek Area School
Lockleys Primary School
Lucindale Area School

Mallala Primary School
Meningie Area School

Morgan Primary School
O'Sullivan Beach Primary School
Para Hills West Primary School
Peterborough High School
Peterborough Primary School
Port Augusta West Primary School
Port Kenny Primary School

Port Neill Primary School
Riverdale Primary School
Salisbury East High School
Salisbury High School

Seaton Park Primary School
Smith Creek Primary School
Snowtown Area School

Stirling North Primary School
Swan Reach Area School
Tailem Bend Primary School
Thorndon Park Primary School
Tumby Bay Area School

Unley Primary School

Whyalla Town Primary School
Williamstown Primary School
Willunga High School

Woodcroft Primary School

Yahl Primary School

Bracknell Primary School
Apsley Primary School
Bayswater North Primary School
Beeac Primary School
Belvedere Park Primary School
Bendigo Primary School
Beverford District Primary School
Blackburn Lake Primary School
Blackburn Primary School
Boisdale Consolidated School
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55,675
58,659
65,559
66,920
75,000
86,257
71,548
82,309
51,618
60,189
70,000
60,502
50,380
70,510
83,000
92,180
69,539
$148,850
$150,000
50,048
63,000
76,805
78,881
54,893
52,030
57,000
62,510
66,300
95,000
62,944
99,538
$100,000
$ 66,810
$ 89,000
$102,525
$ 81,000
$121,230
$134,000
$ 85,264
$101,816
$100,700
$147,005
82,600
72,900
50,021
69,683
80,014
63,262
72,978
99,880
54,643
69,250
$100,000
$ 57,713
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School
Boolarra Primary School
Boronia West Primary School
Brighton Beach Primary School
California Gully Primary School
Campbellfield Heights Primary School
Carrington Primary School
Clarinda Primary School
Cloverlea Primary School
Cobden Technical School
Cohuna Consolidated School

Commercial Road Primary School - Morwell

Concongella Primary School
Coolaroo South Primary School
Cranbourne Primary School
Cranbourne South Primary School
Dallas Primary School

Darnum Primary School
Deepdene Primary School

Donald High School

Doncaster Gardens Primary School
Doncaster Primary School

Drouin Secondary College
Echuca West Primary School
Edenhope College

Edi Upper Primary School

Eildon Primary School

Eltham North Primary School
Essendon Primary School

Fairhills High School

Fawkner Primary School

Ferny Creek Primary School

Fish Creek and District Primary School
Fitzroy Primary School

Flinders Peak Secondary College
Footscray Primary School
Gladysdale Primary School
Goroke P-12 College
Greenslopes Primary School

Grey Street Primary School (Traralgon)
Hastings Westpark Primary School
Hazelwood North Primary School
Heidelberg Primary School
Heyfield Primary School

Hillcrest Secondary College
Hughesdale Primary School
Hurstbridge Primary School
Invermay Primary School
Katandra School

Kensington Primary School
Kingsley Park Primary School
Labertouche Primary School

Lake Bolac College

Lake Charm Primary School
Langwarrin Primary School

Grant  Amount
Count (%)

83,437
80,500
90,715
81,798
64,865
70,286
53,770
96,144
149,539
67,384
71,865
52,510
81,310
61,580
78,185
50,758
76,938
98,512
72,856
59,521
$106,175
$ 94,923
$ 75,613
$109,353
$114,291
$ 60,319
$ 59,788
$ 58,679
$100,000
83,200
56,351
52,821
89,172
50,288
78,500
75,689
$109,160
$ 88,448
$114,509
$ 67,185
$ 98,693
$119,470
94,302
68,560
86,448
76,998
51,575
69,213
64,779
71,110
66,691
$129,737
$ 50,567
$123,559
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School
Leongatha Secondary College
Lucknow Primary School
Lynbrook Primary School
Mansfield Secondary College
Marong Primary School
Meadowfair North Primary School
Merrigum Primary School
Mickleham Primary School
Millwarra Primary School - Millgrove Campus
Mirboo North Primary School
Moe (South Street) Primary School
Montmorency Primary School
Moonee Ponds West Primary School
Mornington Primary School
Movelle Primary School
Mullum Primary School
Newlands Primary School
Noble Park Primary School
Noble Park Special Developmental School
Norlane West Primary School
Oberon Primary School
Pascoe Vale Girls Secondary College
Pinewood Primary School
Rangeview Primary School
Red Cliffs Secondary College
Research Primary School
Reservoir West Primary School
Richmond West Primary School
Ripplebrook Primary School
Roxburgh Rise Primary School
Seaford Park Primary School
Seaford Primary School
St Arnaud Primary School
Stevensville Primary School
Stratford Primary School
Strathmore Primary School
Talgarno Primary School
Tawonga Primary School
Toora Primary School
Traralgon Primary School (Kosciuszko Street)
Trawalla Primary School
Trentham District Primary School
Undera Primary School
Upper Yarra Secondary College
Wangaratta West Primary School
Wantirna Primary School
Warracknabeal Secondary College
Warrnambool East Primary School
Wonthaggi North Primary School
Woodend Primary School
Yarram Secondary College
Yea Primary School
Bentley Primary School
Bicton Primary School
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Amount
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$110,031
$ 54,290
$125,965
$111,700
51,491
67,000
69,753
74,138
96,926
89,373
89,152
89,800
$118,932
$ 65,608
$ 56,063
$ 51,040
$ 68,105
$ 55,306
$ 98,980
$126,049
$ 68,800
$ 92,080
$110,773
$ 58,809
$119,845
$105,026
$ 92,838
$ 58,016
$128,891
$149,367
$103,978
$ 94,403
$ 71,493
$ 84,734
$100,000
$149,993
66,854
59,191
50,880
60,715
63,000
51,945
56,353
$147,421
$ 73,250
$101,620
$133,003
$100,487
$133,836
$ 50,982
$ 89,765
$ 53,169
$128,627
$ 51,022
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School
Campbell Primary School

Cecil Andrews Senior High School
Christmas Island District High School

Dawson Park Primary School
Dianella Heights Primary School
Dowerin District High School
Esperance Senior High School
Falcon Primary School

Halls Head Primary School
Hollywood Primary School
Karratha Primary School
Karratha Senior High School
Landsdale Primary School
Lockridge Senior High School

Looma Remote Community School
Meekatharra District High School

Miling Primary School
Mindarie Senior College
Montrose Primary School
Moora Primary School

Mount Helena Primary School
North Perth Primary School
Parkfield Primary School
Pegs Creek Primary School
South Merredin Primary School
Takari Primary School
Trayning Primary School
Wirrabirra Primary School
Wooroloo Primary School
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62,224
53,317
64,099
59,420
61,500
61,093
66,812
$117,232
$138,300
$ 99,450
$102,477
$ 99,212
$ 51,714
$119,570
$ 71,957
$ 56,891
$ 66,900
$114,794
$ 73,000
$ 55,500
$ 50,243
$100,559
86,429
62,040
59,814
98,055
51,297
68,991
55,100
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